DPX40-xxSxx Single Output: DC-DC Converter Module
9.5 ~ 18 VDC, 18 ~ 36 VDC and 36 ~ 75 VDC input; 3.3 to 28 VDC Single Output;
40 Watts Output Power
FEATURES
 1600VDC INPUT TO OUTPUT ISOLATION
 SCREW TERMINALS FOR INPUT AND OUTPUT CONNECTIONS
 RELIABLE SNAP-ON FOR DIN RAIL TS-35/7.5 OR TS-35/15
 CASE PROTECTION MEETS IP20(IEC60529)

with snap-on mounting to the DIN-rail. Internal circuits provide protection against reverse input voltage, input in-rush current, output
short-circuit, output over-current, and output over-voltage conditions. A green LED at the front panel indicates the status of the output
voltage.
DPX40-xxSxx
2 Application Note 2016/04/29
Contents
Output Specifications 3
Input Specifications 4
General Specifications 5
Environmental Specifications 5
EMC Characteristics 5
Characteristic Curves
DPX40-12S3P3 6
DPX40-12S05 8
DPX40-12S12 10
DPX40-12S15 12
DPX40-12S24 14
DPX40-12S28 16
DPX40-24S3P3 18
DPX40-24S05 20
DPX40-24S12 22
DPX40-24S15 24
DPX40-24S24 26
DPX40-24S28 28
DPX40-48S3P3 30
DPX40-48S05 32
DPX40-48S12 34
DPX40-48S15 36
DPX40-48S24 38
DPX40-48S28 40
Input Source Impedance 42
Output Over Current Protection 42
Output Short Circuit Protection 42
Output Over Voltage Protection 42

Number
Input Range
Output
Voltage
Output Current
@Full Load
Input Current
@ No Load
Efficiency
Maximum
Capacitor Load
VDC VDC
Min. Load (1) Full Load
mA % μF
mA mA
DPX40-12S3P3 9.5 ~ 18 3.3 0 8000 179 84 21000
DPX40-12S05 9.5 ~ 18 5 0 8000 232 84 13600
DPX40-12S12 9.5 ~ 18 12 0 3333 262 84 2360
DPX40-12S15 9.5 ~ 18 15 0 2666 320 85 1510
DPX40-12S24 9.5 ~ 18 24 144 1800 42 83 600
DPX40-12S28 9.5 ~ 18 28 112 1400 50 83 375
DPX40-24S3P3 18 ~ 36 3.3 0 8000 67 85 21000
DPX40-24S05 18 ~ 36 5 0 8000 82 87 13600
DPX40-24S12 18 ~ 36 12 0 3333 87 86 2360
DPX40-24S15 18 ~ 36 15 0 2666 92 87 1510
DPX40-24S24 18 ~ 36 24 144 1800 32 86 600
DPX40-24S28 18 ~ 36 28 112 1400 32 86 375
DPX40-48S3P3 36 ~ 75 3.3 0 8000 42 86 21000
DPX40-48S05 36 ~ 75 5 0 8000 44 88 13600
DPX40-48S12 36 ~ 75 12 0 3333 54 87 2360
DPX40-48S15 36 ~ 75 15 0 2666 57 87 1510
DPX40-48S24 36 ~ 75 24 144 1800 23 86 600
DPX40-48S28 36 ~ 75 28 112 1400 23 86 375
Note:
1. The output requires a minimum load on the output to maintain specified regulation. Operation under no-load condition will not damage these
devices; however, they may not meet all the listed specifications.